

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
IB No. CW- 2020- 076	B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc	3,882.60	3,882.60
	B.7	Occupational Safety & Health	1.73 months	24,465.22	42,324.83
	I	Lay-out & Excavation	190.50 m ³	298.60	56,883.30
	II	Gravel Bedding	7.62 m ³	1,234.67	9,408.19
	III	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	12,311.00 kg	61.51	757,249.61
	IV	Formworks and Falseworks	1.00 l.s.	129,803.46	129,803.46
	V	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days)	76.50 m ³	5,602.44	428,586.66
	VI	Electrical Works (Rough-In Only)	1.00 l.s.	11,741.00	11,741.00
VII	Plumbing Works (Rough-In Only)	1.00 l.s.	40,007.37	40,007.37	
TOTAL			Php 1,479,887.02		

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **REGINO C. EVANGELISTA**, the Proprietor, for the **DK CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

By:

HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

CONTRACTOR

By:

REGINO C. EVANGELISTA
Proprietor

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer

ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH - Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability